debt service requirements on the Series R Bonds to reflect, instead of the principal amount of the Series R Bonds
due at maturity, (i) the Series R Advance Deposit Amounts required to be deposited to the credit of the Series R
Advance Deposit Account in fiscal years 2019 through 2028, (ii) in fiscal year 2029, a principal payment of
$31,540,524, and (iii) for fiscal years 2030 through 2042, annual debt service on refunding bonds issued in 2029 to
refinance the difference between the principal amount of the Series R Bonds remaining after a principal payment of
$31,540,524 in fiscal year 2029 and the amount expected to be on deposit to the credit of the Series R Advance
Deposit Account on the maturity date of the Bonds, assuming that such refunding bonds would have a term of 13
years, an interest rate of 6.75% and level debt service.

 34

Puerto Rico Public Buildings Authority
Debt Service Requirements

Fiscal Year
Ending
June 30,

Total Debt Service
on Bonds

Outstanding under
1970, 1978 and 1995
Bond Resolutions(1)

Debt Service of the
Series R Bonds(2)

Debt Service of the
Series T Bonds(3)

Total Debt
Service

Pro-Forma Debt
Service of the

Series R Bonds(4)

Pro-Forma Debt
Service of the

Series T Bonds(5)
Pro-Forma Total
Debt Service(4)(5)

2012  $  266,280,632  $   8,450,036  -  $274,730,668  $   8,450,036  -  $274,730,668
2013  249,012,082  9,908,837  $   1,352,910  260,273,829  9,908,837  $1,352,910  260,273,829
2014  248,853,869  9,908,837  887,154  259,649,860  9,908,837  887,154  259,649,860
2015  248,698,782  9,908,837  887,154  259,494,773  9,908,837  887,154  259,494,773
2016  248,446,719  9,908,837  887,154  259,242,710  9,908,837  887,154  259,242,710
2017  248,487,769  9,908,837  887,154  259,283,760  9,908,837  887,154  259,283,760
2018  216,542,432  9,908,837  887,154  227,338,423  41,449,361  887,154  258,878,947
2019  213,732,482  9,908,837  887,154  224,528,473  41,449,361  887,154  256,068,997
2020  217,109,294  9,908,837  887,154  227,905,285  41,449,361  6,102,154  264,660,809
2021  239,591,782  9,908,837  887,154  250,387,773  41,449,361  6,102,154  287,143,297
2022  238,617,275  9,908,837  887,154  249,413,267  41,449,361  6,102,154  286,168,790
2023  223,854,463  9,908,837  887,154  234,650,454  41,449,361  6,102,154  271,405,978
2024  223,910,907  9,908,837  887,154  234,706,898  41,449,361  6,102,154  271,462,422
2025  226,234,288  9,908,837  887,154  237,030,279  41,449,361  6,102,154  273,785,803
2026  224,701,661  9,908,837  887,154  235,497,653  41,449,361  6,102,154  272,253,176
2027  225,543,616  9,908,837  887,154  236,339,608  41,449,361  6,102,154  273,095,131
2028  225,819,444  766,357,837(6)  887,154  993,064,436  51,806,497  6,102,154  283,728,096
2029  226,267,525  -  887,154  227,154,679  40,551,721  6,102,154  272,921,400
2030  226,183,125  -  122,415,154(7)  348,598,280  40,491,280  6,102,154  272,776,560
2031  226,601,851  -  -  226,601,851  40,426,941  7,236,953  274,265,745
2032  226,490,501  -  -  226,490,501  40,357,034  7,418,263  274,265,797
2033  226,382,094  -  -  226,382,094  40,283,417  7,417,713  274,083,223
2034  226,270,986  -  -  226,270,986  40,205,508  7,419,613  273,896,107
2035  239,813,439  -  -  239,813,439  40,121,371  7,417,613  287,352,422
2036  226,157,995  -  -  226,157,995  40,031,581  7,420,700  273,610,276
2037  98,090,863  -  -  98,090,863  39,936,174  7,417,188  145,444,224